through its subsidiaries, an export ban such as that 
contained in the said terms of sale and intended to 
hinder exports from the United Kingdom to other 
Member States. 

Article 3 

A fine of 1 100 OOO (one million, one hundred 
thousand) ECU, or £ 624 977·10 (six hundred and 
twenty-four thousand, nine hundred and seventy-seven 
pounds sterling and ten pence) or FF 6 801 872 (six 
million, eight hundred and one thousand, eight hundred 
and seventy-two French francs) is hereby imposed on 
Moet-Hennessy. The fine shall be payable to account 
No 108.63.41 at Lloyds Bank, London, or to account 
No 5.770.006.5 at La Sociere Generale, Paris, within 
three months of the date of notification of this Decision.